FOOTHILL-DE ANZA COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

Board of Trustees Agenda Item
Board Meeting Date:  6/18/12

Title of Item: Ratification of Contracts and Agreements

Background and Analysis:

Presented to the Board for ratification is the list of contracts and agreements signed by the Vice
Chancellor, Business Services. It is the intention of Business Services to present such a list each
month.

This procedure is in response to a review of Ed Code requirements and the revised board Policy
Section 3000.

Recommendation: Vice Chancellor of Business Services recommends ratification of the contracts
and agreements as presented.

Submitted by: Kevin McElroy, ext. 6201
Additional contact names:

Is backup provided? Yes




AGREEMENTS, CONTRACTS AND LICENSES FOR RATIFICATION

June 18, 2012

Independent Contractor
Catherine Ayers

Agreement
HOPE Rehabilitation Services

Clinical Internships
Santa Clara Valley Medical Center

Med-Place Pharmacy
Cupertino Health and Wellness Center

Campus/Dept.

Foothill

De Anza

Nursing
Pharmacy
Nursing

Start

9/1/11

7/1/12

5/18/12
4/25/12
10/1/12

End

6/30/12

6/30/13

5117117
4/24/12
10/1/15

Consideration Fund
$19,000 Catagorical
$73,000 General
N/A N/A
N/A N/A
N/A N/A

Type of Service

Nova/SolarTech Workforce Innovations Collaborative Grant; increase to
existing contract.

Rental agreeement with HOPE Services to utilize space at two locations.

Clinical Internship
Clinical Internship
Clinical Internship






